
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 25 July 2022

P 4/5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SONATA Last start winner RIC, 12/06/2022, R3, P 1P 7P 6P 4/1/2C. Gatt 528242 5/4186

 2 AMEENA'S MERAKI Last start placegetter NOW, 18/07/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 4P 4/1/1D. Carter 530565 7/6267

 3 LITTLE JEANEY Dropping in grade NOW, 18/07/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 1P 4/1/2A. Pratt 546502 6/5207

 4 FLYING FAITH Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R8, P 6P 1P 3P 4/1/1L. Burke 545078 5/4174

 5 STILTON FRECKLE Weighted points score NOW, 27/06/2022, R10, M 2M 6P 5P 4/1/1P. Goodsell 520247 10/9172

 6 OCEAN KING Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R8, P 8P 1P 5P 4/1/1L. Bowman 539737 5/4153

 7 SOPHIE'S WAY Last start winner GBN, 08/07/2022, R6, P 1P 5P 5P 5/1D. Smart 544415 4/3195

 8 UNCLE DOUG Last start winner NOW, 18/07/2022, R2, P 1P 1P 5/4K. Midson 542906 2/0158

 9 LIKE ELLE Last start winner RIC, 10/07/2022, R4, P 1P 6P 3P 5/3C. Gatt 542832 2/1144

 10 SKEDADDLE LUCY Last start placegetter DAP, 14/07/2022, R5, P 2P 7P 1P 5/2M. Suttle 548403 3/2198

 11 CANDY CORVETTE Last start placegetter BUL, 19/07/2022, R3, P 2P 7P 2P 5/1P. Massa 552138 4/3186

 12 ADDISON ROSE Last start placegetter NOW, 18/07/2022, R4, P 3P 7P 2P 5/4E. O'Brien 498556 1/0165

 13 TWO PARS Last start placegetter NOW, 11/07/2022, R8, P 3P 5P 4P 5/1J. Baxter 534357 7/4159

 14 HAY GOOD LOOKING Last start placegetter DAP, 14/07/2022, R10, P 3P 8M 3P 5/1K. Sherd 492960 14/13137

 15 RUBY YAP Last start placegetter NOW, 18/07/2022, R6, P 3P 4P 3P 5/1K. Midson 541968 4/3135

 16 MURPHY'S PAW Last start placegetter TEM, 17/07/2022, R12, P 3P 4Y 5P 5/4G. Katon 542161 1/0125

 17 ALWAYS DONE Last start Provincial winner GBN, 15/07/2022, R6, P 1P 7P 5P 5/4L. Michael 549052 2/0132

 18 FURIOUS BALLOWS 3 Last start Country winner RIS, 09/07/2022, R10, Y 1Y 7Y 8P 5/4A. Azzopardi 549215 2/0101

 19 MRS SUE BALLOS Dropping in grade NOW, 27/06/2022, R6, P 7P 6P 1P 5/1A. Azzopardi 536786 11/9153

 20 NOBEL NIGEL Weighted points score NOW, 11/07/2022, R9, P 5P 1P 1P 5/1J. Reminis 538610 4/3234

 21 CUMBRIA MAL 2 Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R7, P 4P 3P 2P 5/2S. Fitch 543686 3/2231

 22 CUMBRIA DAVE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R7, P 2P 3P 2P 5/4S. Fitch 543683 1/0201

 23 WISHFUL FANTASY Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R3, P 7P 3P 3P 5/2L. Burke 545077 3/2192

 24 NERO BALE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 27/05/2022, R7, P 8P 1P 1P 5/3C. Gatt 508625 4/1175

 25 MY NAME Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R9, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4L. Michael 549050 1/0165

 26 FRUSTRATED FEARS Weighted points score RIC, 19/06/2022, R7, P 2P 6P 6P 5/4K. Coleman 529693 2/0150

 27 CHASING CHARLI Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R2, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4D. Campbell 549972 1/0142

 28 GOING GETS TOUGH Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R3, P 5P 5P 4P 5/1J. Richardson 542155 4/3123

 29 MORE DOLLARS Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R3, P 6P 5P 4P 5/4K. Midson 551051 1/0118
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 25 July 2022

P 4/5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 VALOR 2 Weighted points score WPK, 20/07/2022, R11, P 6P 4P 3P 5/4J. Richardson 542159 1/0117

 31 BARRY'S ROCKET Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 4P 5/1L. Burke 545075 4/3114

 32 CALLS FOR CALM Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R5, P 4P 3P 5P 5/1A. Bell 538995 5/4111

 33 BOBBY DYNAMITE Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R6, P 6P 4P 5P 5/3C. Williams 542908 2/1111

 34 BILLY BUCCA Weighted points score DAP, 14/07/2022, R9, M 5M 4P 7M 5/1A. Bell 499826 8/5109

 35 LICORICE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R9, P 5P 6P 5P 5/4K. Midson 541446 1/0108

 36 GOLDEN FURY Weighted points score RIC, 13/07/2022, R10, P 6P 7Y 2Y 5/2I. Vassallo 540503 5/2107

 37 PETITE TIGER Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R3, P 5P 3P 6Y 5/1I. Vassallo 530489 4/3103

 38 WINLOCK LAD Weighted points score GAR, 16/07/2022, R8, P 6P 5P 6P 5/1A. Bell 534190 10/993

 39 ROCKING THE ARES 2 Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 5P 5/4S. Micallef 540471 1/093

 40 WHITE LINE WOLF Weighted points score NOW, 13/06/2022, R9, P 5P 8P 7P 5/4K. Sherd 526875 3/093

 41 MONZA Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R9, P 4P 7P 4P 5/3A. Bell 544374 2/184

 42 AMANDA BALLO Weighted points score RIC, 10/06/2022, R4, P 7P 8P 7P 5/3A. Azzopardi 536789 2/183

 43 GO WILD BELLA Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R3, P 7P 4M 7P 5/1M. Bell 522176 7/377

 44 STAY HUMBLE Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R3, P 4P 7P 7P 5/1A. Bell 543544 4/366
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 1 ASHBY JET Grade order Grade 3 1P 1P 3P 3/1/2A. Manwaring 545283 6/5288

 2 AMEENA'S ATHENA Grade order Grade 4 1P 2P 4P 4/1/2D. Carter 530563 5/4249

 3 BLACKJACKIST Grade order Grade 5 2P 7C 1P 5/3F. Goodwin 544366 7/1214

 4 REVOLVER TWIST Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 2P 5/1J. Reminis 533182 4/3189

 5 BARBARA FRANCIS Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 1P 5/3J. Baxter 543661 2/1179

 6 ENERGIZER MISS 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 3P 5/1P. Goodsell 542363 6/3165

 7 PERFECT SKIPPER Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 7P 5/1G. Hore 531919 8/7165

 8 QUEEN ARNA Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 3P 5/4K. Midson 541288 1/0162

 9 ROCKSTAR WAIMEA Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 5C 5/3S. Evans 547862 2/1160

 10 DAISY'S FERNANDO Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 7P 5/1L. Bowman 534146 7/4144
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Tot Wins

 1 SOPHIE'S WAY Last start winner GBN, 08/07/2022, R6, P 1P 5P 5P 5/1D. Smart 544415 4/3195

 2 UNCLE DOUG Last start winner NOW, 18/07/2022, R2, P 1P 1P 5/4K. Midson 542906 2/0158

 3 LIKE ELLE Last start winner RIC, 10/07/2022, R4, P 1P 6P 3P 5/3C. Gatt 542832 2/1144

 4 SKEDADDLE LUCY Last start placegetter DAP, 14/07/2022, R5, P 2P 7P 1P 5/2M. Suttle 548403 3/2198

 5 CANDY CORVETTE Last start placegetter BUL, 19/07/2022, R3, P 2P 7P 2P 5/1P. Massa 552138 4/3186

 6 ADDISON ROSE Last start placegetter NOW, 18/07/2022, R4, P 3P 7P 2P 5/4E. O'Brien 498556 1/0165

 7 TWO PARS Last start placegetter NOW, 11/07/2022, R8, P 3P 5P 4P 5/1J. Baxter 534357 7/4159

 8 HAY GOOD LOOKING Last start placegetter DAP, 14/07/2022, R10, P 3P 8M 3P 5/1K. Sherd 492960 14/13137

 9 RUBY YAP Last start placegetter NOW, 18/07/2022, R6, P 3P 4P 3P 5/1K. Midson 541968 4/3135

 10 MURPHY'S PAW Last start placegetter TEM, 17/07/2022, R12, P 3P 4Y 5P 5/4G. Katon 542161 1/0125

 11 ALWAYS DONE Last start Provincial winner GBN, 15/07/2022, R6, P 1P 7P 5P 5/4L. Michael 549052 2/0132

 12 FURIOUS BALLOWS 3 Last start Country winner RIS, 09/07/2022, R10, Y 1Y 7Y 8P 5/4A. Azzopardi 549215 2/0101

 13 MRS SUE BALLOS Dropping in grade NOW, 27/06/2022, R6, P 7P 6P 1P 5/1A. Azzopardi 536786 11/9153

 14 NOBEL NIGEL Weighted points score NOW, 11/07/2022, R9, P 5P 1P 1P 5/1J. Reminis 538610 4/3234

 15 CUMBRIA MAL 2 Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R7, P 4P 3P 2P 5/2S. Fitch 543686 3/2231

 16 CUMBRIA DAVE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R7, P 2P 3P 2P 5/4S. Fitch 543683 1/0201

 17 WISHFUL FANTASY Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R3, P 7P 3P 3P 5/2L. Burke 545077 3/2192

 18 NERO BALE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 27/05/2022, R7, P 8P 1P 1P 5/3C. Gatt 508625 4/1175

 19 MY NAME Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R9, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4L. Michael 549050 1/0165

 20 FRUSTRATED FEARS Weighted points score RIC, 19/06/2022, R7, P 2P 6P 6P 5/4K. Coleman 529693 2/0150

 21 CHASING CHARLI Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R2, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4D. Campbell 549972 1/0142

 22 GOING GETS TOUGH Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R3, P 5P 5P 4P 5/1J. Richardson 542155 4/3123

 23 MORE DOLLARS Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R3, P 6P 5P 4P 5/4K. Midson 551051 1/0118

 24 VALOR 2 Weighted points score WPK, 20/07/2022, R11, P 6P 4P 3P 5/4J. Richardson 542159 1/0117

 25 BARRY'S ROCKET Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 4P 5/1L. Burke 545075 4/3114

 26 BOBBY DYNAMITE Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R6, P 6P 4P 5P 5/3C. Williams 542908 2/1111

 27 CALLS FOR CALM Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R5, P 4P 3P 5P 5/1A. Bell 538995 5/4111

 28 BILLY BUCCA Weighted points score DAP, 14/07/2022, R9, M 5M 4P 7M 5/1A. Bell 499826 8/5109

 29 LICORICE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R9, P 5P 6P 5P 5/4K. Midson 541446 1/0108

 30 GOLDEN FURY Weighted points score RIC, 13/07/2022, R10, P 6P 7Y 2Y 5/2I. Vassallo 540503 5/2107

 31 PETITE TIGER Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R3, P 5P 3P 6Y 5/1I. Vassallo 530489 4/3103
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 25 July 2022

P 5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 WHITE LINE WOLF Weighted points score NOW, 13/06/2022, R9, P 5P 8P 7P 5/4K. Sherd 526875 3/093

 33 WINLOCK LAD Weighted points score GAR, 16/07/2022, R8, P 6P 5P 6P 5/1A. Bell 534190 10/993

 34 ROCKING THE ARES 2 Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 5P 5/4S. Micallef 540471 1/093

 35 MONZA Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R9, P 4P 7P 4P 5/3A. Bell 544374 2/184

 36 AMANDA BALLO Weighted points score RIC, 10/06/2022, R4, P 7P 8P 7P 5/3A. Azzopardi 536789 2/183

 37 GO WILD BELLA Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R3, P 7P 4M 7P 5/1M. Bell 522176 7/377

 38 STAY HUMBLE Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R3, P 4P 7P 7P 5/1A. Bell 543544 4/366
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 25 July 2022

P MDN 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JUST ELLIE Last start placegetter NOW, 18/07/2022, R2, P 2P 2P M/1K. Midson 551052 0/0140

 2 ROCKSTAR ALOHA Last start placegetter NOW, 18/07/2022, R1, P 2P 5P 3P M/1S. Evans 547858 0/098

 3 ROCKING RED 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 18/07/2022, R1, P 3P 3P 5P M/1S. Micallef 540468 0/088

 4 JUST SPARTAN 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts YNG, 09/07/2022, R1, Y 5P 3Y 4P M/1G. Katon 527329 0/076

 5 HOTSHOT COMANCHE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts YNG, 09/07/2022, R2, Y 2Y 8P 4Y M/1G. Katon 542167 0/070

 6 PARTY BARTY First start M/1G. Edwards 551616 0/00

 7 GRANNY RITA Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 14/07/2022, R1, P 7P M/1J. Gannon 553780 0/033

 8 SLAM THE DOOR Weighted points score NOW, 27/06/2022, R1, P 4P 4P M/1P. Hutchinson 553825 0/061

 9 JUST LIKE ARIA 2 Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R1, P 5P 7P 7P M/1K. Midson 551056 0/050

 10 MAYBE TOMORROW Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R1, P 4P 7P M/1R. Hatton 549929 0/048

 11 MY ROSIE BAY Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R2, P 7P 5P 6P M/1K. Midson 541445 0/044

 12 SKEDADDLE QUEENY Weighted points score DAP, 14/07/2022, R2, P 8P 6P 7P M/1M. Suttle 548402 0/036
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 25 July 2022

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 STILTON STUNNER Last start winner NOW, 18/07/2022, R10, P 1P 3P 2P 5/2D. Carter 530566 3/2258

 2 CUMBRIA DAVE 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 18/07/2022, R7, P 2P 3P 2P 5/4S. Fitch 543683 1/0201

 3 DON'T BE SILLY Last start placegetter NOW, 18/07/2022, R9, P 2P 2P 5P 5/4G. Andersen 549988 1/0198

 4 CUMBRIA MAL 1 Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R7, P 4P 3P 2P 5/4S. Fitch 543686 3/0231

 5 NERO BALE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 27/05/2022, R7, P 8P 1P 1P 5/2C. Gatt 508625 4/2175

 6 ENERGIZER MISS 1 Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R3, P 3P 7P 3P 5/2P. Goodsell 542363 6/2165

 7 MISS BLUE FANCY Weighted points score NOW, 11/07/2022, R5, P 6P 8P 3P 5/2J. Alaban 536679 3/2138

 8 VALOR 1 Weighted points score WPK, 20/07/2022, R11, P 6P 4P 3P 5/4J. Richardson 542159 1/0117

 9 LICORICE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R9, P 5P 6P 5P 5/4K. Midson 541446 1/0108

 10 ALPHA MISS Weighted points score RIC, 10/07/2022, R5, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4C. Gatt 542828 1/0102

 11 AGERA 2 Weighted points score NOW, 11/07/2022, R4, P 5P 3P 7P 5/2A. Bell 544372 3/2102

 12 ROCKING THE ARES 1 Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 5P 5/4S. Micallef 540471 1/093
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 25 July 2022

P MDN 520 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 SKEDADDLE LESLEY Last start placegetter DAP, 14/07/2022, R1, P 3P 3P 2P M/1M. Suttle 548404 0/0126

 2 BELLE INTENTION Last start placegetter GAR, 16/07/2022, R2, P 2P 4P 4P M/1A. Bell 547497 0/086

 3 ROCKING RED 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts NOW, 18/07/2022, R1, P

BUL, 12/07/2022, R2, P

3P 3P 5P M/1S. Micallef 540468 0/088

 4 JET PACK BALLO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 06/07/2022, R1, P 4Y 3P 4Y M/1A. Azzopardi 536784 0/080

 5 LANA INTENTION Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts SLE, 22/06/2022, R2 4P 4P 3P M/1A. Bell 551544 0/076

 6 JUST SPARTAN 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts YNG, 09/07/2022, R1, Y 5P 3Y 4P M/1G. Katon 527329 0/076

 7 JUST LIKE ARIA 1 Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R1, P 5P 7P 7P M/1K. Midson 551056 0/050
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 25 July 2022
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Div Wins /
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 1 OPINIONS Last start placegetter WPK, 20/07/2022, R7, P 2P 5C 5C 3/1/2M. Burton 526356 15/10284

 2 BURN Last start placegetter GBN, 24/06/2022, R3, P 3P 7C 1P 3/1/2D. Campbell 538611 10/5248

 3 FLASHING TORQUE Dropping in grade DAP, 21/04/2022, R9, P 3P 5P 4P 3/1/2R. Cooper 526993 10/9267

 4 CUMBRIA DAYS Weighted points score WPK, 09/07/2022, R8, C 6C 2C 3C 3/1/2S. Fitch 543681 9/6296

 5 MACK BOY Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R8, P 5P 1P 3P 3/1/2P. Goodsell 530570 11/6240

 6 SILVER HEELS Dropping in grade WPK, 16/06/2021, R10, P 3M 4M 3M 4/1/2S. Fitch 496336 14/6204
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 25 July 2022

P 1 365 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 UNDER THE THUMB Last start winner NOW, 11/07/2022, R7, P 1P 3P 1P 1/2D. Campbell 532803 15/12384

 2 BINDI Last start placegetter RIC, 01/06/2022, R9, P 3P 4P 3P 1/1C. Gatt 546148 9/8333
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 25 July 2022

P 2 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COP MAGNET Last start placegetter DAP, 07/07/2022, R7, P 2P 6P 1P 2/1/1A. Bell 532361 19/7321
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Tot Wins

 1 MY MARGARITA Last start placegetter DAP, 14/07/2022, R6, P 3P 4C 2P 2/1/2A. Manwaring 529588 8/6310
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 1 BY FIVE HELEN Weighted points score WPK, 20/07/2022, R5, P 6P 4P 5P 5/1K. Sherd 526876 9/8117

 2 AGERA 1 Weighted points score NOW, 11/07/2022, R4, P 5P 3P 7P 5/4A. Bell 544372 3/0102

 3 TURBULENCE Weighted points score WPK, 20/07/2022, R5, P 4P 4P 5P 5/2K. Markham 532491 4/299
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